
7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

100m MEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 10.15 +0.9 Filippo TORTU ITA 25/05/2017 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:00 - Wind: +3.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 23 JACOBS Lamont Marcell 1994 M  ITA ITALY 10.04  Q

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA  

2 2 3 ETIENNE Theo 1996 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.32  q

3 3 10 PIUBENI Alessandro 1994 M  ITA ITALY 10.34  q

      ASD INTERFLUMINA E' PIU' POMI'  

4 5 9 INFANTINO Antonio Balda 1991 M  ITA ITALY 10.39  q

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA  

5 6 6 GIANANTONI Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.46

      S.E.F. VIRTUS EMILSIDER BO  

6 1 19 FALCETTO Alessandro 1996 M  ITA ITALY 10.66

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.  

Tie detail: INFANTINO Antonio B. 10.384.

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:03 - Wind: +1.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 1 TORTU Filippo 1998 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 10.09  Q

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 3 12 AIKINES-ARYEETEY Harry 1988 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.27  q

3 1 22 RIPARELLI Jacques 1983 M35  ITA ITALY 10.37  q

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE  

4 2 11 PAISSAN Lorenzo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 10.46

      LAGARINA CRUS TEAM  

5 6 20 FICHERA Michael 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.97

      ATL.BIOTEKNA MARCON  

6 5 24 MILLO Gianni 1991 M  ITA ITALY 11.11

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.  

Heat 3  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:07 - Wind: +2.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 7 RAMDHAN Tommy 1996 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.28  Q

2 1 14 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.39  q

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

3 3 8 MORO Antonio 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.42

      AS DELOGU NUORO  

4 4 5 FORNASARI Freider 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.58

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

5 2 4 BETTIGA Denny 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.70

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

6 6 21 MONTE Alessandro 1996 M  ITA ITALY 10.91

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA  

Tie detail: ZLATAN Andrei A. 10.390.

Heat 4  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:11 - Wind: +0.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 13 BOCKARIE Solomon 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 10.29  Q

2 3 2 CATTANEO Federico 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.38  q

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946  

3 6 16 CASSANO Luca Antonio 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.41  q

      ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.  

4 2 18 CARRIERI Francesco 1996 M  ITA ITALY 10.53

      AS DELOGU NUORO  

5 5 17 KAPSTAD Linus 2000 M  SWE SWEDEN 10.79

SUMMARY Polisportivo `Fontanassa` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 4 23 JACOBS Lamont Marcell 1994 M  ITA ITALY 10.04  Q +3.0 

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA   

2 4 1 TORTU Filippo 1998 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 10.09  Q +1.2 

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   
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3 3 12 AIKINES-ARYEETEY Harry 1988 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.27  q +1.2 

4 5 7 RAMDHAN Tommy 1996 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.28  Q +2.5 

5 4 13 BOCKARIE Solomon 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 10.29  Q +0.9 

6 2 3 ETIENNE Theo 1996 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.32  q +3.0 

7 3 10 PIUBENI Alessandro 1994 M  ITA ITALY 10.34  q +3.0 

      ASD INTERFLUMINA E' PIU' POMI'   

8 1 22 RIPARELLI Jacques 1983 M35  ITA ITALY 10.37  q +1.2 

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

9 3 2 CATTANEO Federico 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.38  q +0.9 

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946   

10 5 9 INFANTINO Antonio Balda 1991 M  ITA ITALY 10.39  q +3.0 

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA   

10 1 14 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.39  q +2.5 

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874   

12 6 16 CASSANO Luca Antonio 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.41  q +0.9 

      ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.   

13 3 8 MORO Antonio 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.42 +2.5 

      AS DELOGU NUORO   

14 6 6 GIANANTONI Marco 1995 M  ITA ITALY 10.46 +3.0 

      S.E.F. VIRTUS EMILSIDER BO   

14 2 11 PAISSAN Lorenzo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 10.46 +1.2 

      LAGARINA CRUS TEAM   

16 2 18 CARRIERI Francesco 1996 M  ITA ITALY 10.53 +0.9 

      AS DELOGU NUORO   

17 4 5 FORNASARI Freider 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.58 +2.5 

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874   

18 1 19 FALCETTO Alessandro 1996 M  ITA ITALY 10.66 +3.0 

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.   

19 2 4 BETTIGA Denny 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.70 +2.5 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

20 5 17 KAPSTAD Linus 2000 M  SWE SWEDEN 10.79 +0.9 

21 6 21 MONTE Alessandro 1996 M  ITA ITALY 10.91 +2.5 

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA   

22 6 20 FICHERA Michael 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.97 +1.2 

      ATL.BIOTEKNA MARCON   

23 5 24 MILLO Gianni 1991 M  ITA ITALY 11.11 +1.2 

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.   

FINALS - RESULTS

Final 1 (Best Final)  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:22 - Wind: +0.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 1 TORTU Filippo 1998 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 10.03

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 3 23 JACOBS Lamont Marcell 1994 M  ITA ITALY 10.08

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA  

3 5 7 RAMDHAN Tommy 1996 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.32

4 6 12 AIKINES-ARYEETEY Harry 1988 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.32

5 1 3 ETIENNE Theo 1996 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N.I. 10.40

6 2 13 BOCKARIE Solomon 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 10.66

Final 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:18 - Wind: +1.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 2 CATTANEO Federico 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.33

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946  

2 4 22 RIPARELLI Jacques 1983 M35  ITA ITALY 10.39

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE  

3 2 9 INFANTINO Antonio Balda 1991 M  ITA ITALY 10.46

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA  

4 6 14 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.54

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

5 3 10 PIUBENI Alessandro 1994 M  ITA ITALY 10.55

      ASD INTERFLUMINA E' PIU' POMI'  

 1 16 CASSANO Luca Antonio 1995 M  ITA ITALY DNF

      ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.  

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb

7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona



Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

200m MEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 20.50 +1.7 Davide MANENTI ITA 25/05/2016 

SERIES - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Serie 1  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:51 - Wind: +2.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 39 MARANI Diego 1990 M  ITA ITALY 20.85

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 3 42 ACETI Vladimir 1998 M  ITA ITALY 21.10

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

3 6 46 RICCARDI Ciro 1992 M  ITA ITALY 21.22

      ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE  

4 1 44 LIBERA Francesco 1999 M  ITA ITALY 21.43

      ATL. VALLI DI NON E SOLE  

5 5 43 LORENZI Marco 1993 M  ITA ITALY 21.55

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

6 2 41 CERIANI Nicolo' 1995 M  ITA ITALY 21.91

      CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO  

Serie 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:56 - Wind: +0.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 40 DESALU Eseosa 1994 M  ITA ITALY 20.52

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 4 38 MANENTI Davide 1989 M  ITA ITALY 20.55

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE  

3 3 37 HOWE Andrew 1985 M  ITA ITALY 20.74

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE  

4 2 9 INFANTINO Antonio Balda 1991 M  ITA ITALY 20.86

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA  

5 6 13 BOCKARIE Solomon 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 20.89

6 1 45 IANES Lorenzo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 21.89

      ATLETICA TRENTO  

SUMMARY Polisportivo `Fontanassa` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 5 40 DESALU Eseosa 1994 M  ITA ITALY 20.52 +0.1 

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

2 4 38 MANENTI Davide 1989 M  ITA ITALY 20.55 +0.1 

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

3 3 37 HOWE Andrew 1985 M  ITA ITALY 20.74 +0.1 

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

4 4 39 MARANI Diego 1990 M  ITA ITALY 20.85 +2.0 

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

5 2 9 INFANTINO Antonio Balda 1991 M  ITA ITALY 20.86 +0.1 

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA   

6 6 13 BOCKARIE Solomon 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 20.89 +0.1 

7 3 42 ACETI Vladimir 1998 M  ITA ITALY 21.10 +2.0 

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

8 6 46 RICCARDI Ciro 1992 M  ITA ITALY 21.22 +2.0 

      ASD ENTERPRISE SPORT & SERVICE   

9 1 44 LIBERA Francesco 1999 M  ITA ITALY 21.43 +2.0 

      ATL. VALLI DI NON E SOLE   

10 5 43 LORENZI Marco 1993 M  ITA ITALY 21.55 +2.0 

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

11 1 45 IANES Lorenzo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 21.89 +0.1 

      ATLETICA TRENTO   

12 2 41 CERIANI Nicolo' 1995 M  ITA ITALY 21.91 +2.0 

      CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb

7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
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Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

400m MEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 46.47 Lorenzo VALENTINI ITA 02/07/2014 

SERIES - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Serie 1  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:53 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 53 SANTAMARIA Giuseppe 1991 M  ITA ITALY 48.93

      A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO  

2 2 50 CELIENTO Lorenzo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 49.50

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946  

3 4 52 DEMARIA Roberto 1988 M  ITA ITALY 49.69

      C.U.S. TORINO  

4 5 51 MASSA Simone 1999 M  ITA ITALY 50.07

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI  

5 6 48 TENCONI Martino Lorenzo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 50.66

      CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO  

6 1 58 DIALLO Allassane 1999 M  ITA ITALY 50.92

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI  

Serie 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:59 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 47 TRICCA Michele 1993 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 46.42

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 4 49 TUKA Amel 1991 M  BIH BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 47.19

      ATL. INSIEME VERONA  

3 5 55 LOPEZ Brayan 1997 M  ITA ITALY 47.40

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA  

4 2 57 GJETJA Klaudio 1999 M  ITA ITALY 47.60

      PRO SESTO ATL.  

5 6 56 NARDI Alberto 1998 M  ITA ITALY 47.80

      ATLETICA CANAVESANA  

6 1 54 NIANG Mouhamadou Bamba 1992 M  SEN SENEGAL 48.11

      C.U.S. TORINO  

SUMMARY Polisportivo `Fontanassa` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 47 TRICCA Michele 1993 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 46.42

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 4 49 TUKA Amel 1991 M  BIH BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 47.19

      ATL. INSIEME VERONA  

3 5 55 LOPEZ Brayan 1997 M  ITA ITALY 47.40

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA  

4 2 57 GJETJA Klaudio 1999 M  ITA ITALY 47.60

      PRO SESTO ATL.  

5 6 56 NARDI Alberto 1998 M  ITA ITALY 47.80

      ATLETICA CANAVESANA  

6 1 54 NIANG Mouhamadou Bamba 1992 M  SEN SENEGAL 48.11

      C.U.S. TORINO  

7 3 53 SANTAMARIA Giuseppe 1991 M  ITA ITALY 48.93

      A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO  

8 2 50 CELIENTO Lorenzo 2000 M  ITA ITALY 49.50

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946  

9 4 52 DEMARIA Roberto 1988 M  ITA ITALY 49.69

      C.U.S. TORINO  

10 5 51 MASSA Simone 1999 M  ITA ITALY 50.07

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI  

11 6 48 TENCONI Martino Lorenzo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 50.66

      CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO  

12 1 58 DIALLO Allassane 1999 M  ITA ITALY 50.92

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI  

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb
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7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

110 Hs MEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 13.62 -0.1 Lorenzo PERINI ITA 25/05/2017 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Final  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 16:30 - Wind: +1.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 64 PERINI Lorenzo 1994 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 13.60

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE  

2 3 63 FOFANA Hassane 1992 M  ITA ITALY 13.68

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA  

3 2 62 MACH DI PALMSTEIN Ivan 1992 M  ITA ITALY 13.87

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946  

4 1 61 MONTINI Mattia 1999 M  ITA ITALY 14.15

      ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.  

5 6 60 TRGOVCEVIC Luca 1992 M  ITA ITALY 14.19

      ATL.STUD. RIETI ANDREA MILARDI  

6 5 59 ABATE Emanuele 1985 M  ITA ITALY 15.05

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA  

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb

7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

800m MEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:30

 Record MR 1:47.33 Abedin MUJEZINOVIC BIH 25/05/2017 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Final Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 19:21 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4I 27 BENEDETTI Giordano 1989 M  ITA ITALY 1:47.97

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 3I 30 MUJEZINOVIC Abedin 1993 M  BIH BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 1:47.98

3 2I 31 BLOUDEK Marino 1999 M  CRO CROATIA 1:48.49

4 3E 25 BRAZZALE Enrico 1995 M  ITA ITALY 1:48.80

      ATL.VICENTINA  

5 5E 32 ROMANI Andrea 1999 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.06

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946  

6 1I 34 MACHMACH Abdessalam 1989 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.14

      ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA  

7 5I 33 MORETTI Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.93

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA  

8 2E 28 TAMASSIA Riccardo 1993 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.98

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

 6E 35 SEVERI Roberto 1989 M  ITA ITALY DNF

      CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO  

 6I 26 PERCO Emilio 1994 M  ITA ITALY DNF

      ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT PADOVA  

Intermediate: m. 400: 53.0

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb

7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

100m WOMEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 11.37 +1.5 Audrey ALLOH ITA 25/05/2017 

HEATS - RESULTS
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 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:17 - Wind: +2.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 75 DRAISCI Ilenia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 11.72  Q

      C.S. ESERCITO  

2 3 69 MENCHINI Rebecca 2001 W  ITA ITALY 11.80  q

      ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI  

3 6 81 DI CUONZO Stefania 1999 W  ITA ITALY 11.98  q

      ATLETICA 85 FAENZA  

4 4 67 MANNU Giulia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.03

      AS DELOGU NUORO  

5 2 83 BUSELLI Irene 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.13

      ATLETICA LIVORNO  

6 1 85 GREPPI Aurora 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.20

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

Tie detail: DI CUONZO Stefania 11.979.

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:20 - Wind: +0.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 87 BONGIORNI Anna 1993 W  ITA ITALY 11.44  Q

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA  

2 6 72 ALBERTI Eleonora 2000 W  ITA ITALY 12.01  q

      N. ATL. VARESE  

3 3 78 GERMINI Leonice 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.05

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

4 4 79 GUGLIELMI Giulia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.06

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

5 2 74 PIRAS Cinzia 1995 W  ITA ITALY 12.16

      AS TESPIENSE QUARTU  

Heat 3  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:24 - Wind: +0.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 76 ALLOH Audrey 1987 W  ITA ITALY 11.69  Q

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE  

2 5 84 ZUECCO Margherita 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.70  q

      ATL.VICENTINA  

3 2 68 GIANNOTTI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 11.98  q

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

4 6 66 STANCHI Martina 1999 W  ITA ITALY 12.20

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.  

5 3 71 ROMEO Elisa 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.29

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

Tie detail: ZUECCO Margherita 11.699, GIANNOTTI Federica 11.972.

Heat 4  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:28 - Wind: +1.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 90 HERRERA ABREU Johanelis 1995 W  ITA ITALY 11.58  Q

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

2 1 73 PAOLETTA Jessica 1988 W  ITA ITALY 11.68  q

      C.S. ESERCITO  

3 2 89 IORI Eleonora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 11.70  q

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

4 6 65 GALA Chiara 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.93  q

      A.S.D. ACSI ITALIA ATLETICA  

5 5 82 SCHIEDA Virginia 1999 W  ITA ITALY 12.01

      ASDP ATLETICA PINEROLO  

6 4 77 LAI Federica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 12.43

      AS DELOGU NUORO  

Tie detail: IORI Eleonora 11.694.

SUMMARY Polisportivo `Fontanassa` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 5 87 BONGIORNI Anna 1993 W  ITA ITALY 11.44  Q +0.8 

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

2 3 90 HERRERA ABREU Johanelis 1995 W  ITA ITALY 11.58  Q +1.2 

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

3 1 73 PAOLETTA Jessica 1988 W  ITA ITALY 11.68  q +1.2 

      C.S. ESERCITO   

4 4 76 ALLOH Audrey 1987 W  ITA ITALY 11.69  Q +0.9 

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE   

5 5 84 ZUECCO Margherita 2000 W 11.70  q +0.9 
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 ITA ITALY
      ATL.VICENTINA   

5 2 89 IORI Eleonora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 11.70  q +1.2 

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874   

7 5 75 DRAISCI Ilenia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 11.72  Q +2.8 

      C.S. ESERCITO   

8 3 69 MENCHINI Rebecca 2001 W  ITA ITALY 11.80  q +2.8 

      ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI   

9 6 65 GALA Chiara 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.93  q +1.2 

      A.S.D. ACSI ITALIA ATLETICA   

10 2 68 GIANNOTTI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 11.98  q +0.9 

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874   

10 6 81 DI CUONZO Stefania 1999 W  ITA ITALY 11.98  q +2.8 

      ATLETICA 85 FAENZA   

12 6 72 ALBERTI Eleonora 2000 W  ITA ITALY 12.01  q +0.8 

      N. ATL. VARESE   

12 5 82 SCHIEDA Virginia 1999 W  ITA ITALY 12.01 +1.2 

      ASDP ATLETICA PINEROLO   

14 4 67 MANNU Giulia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.03 +2.8 

      AS DELOGU NUORO   

15 3 78 GERMINI Leonice 1997 W  ITA ITALY 12.05 +0.8 

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874   

16 4 79 GUGLIELMI Giulia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.06 +0.8 

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

17 2 83 BUSELLI Irene 1998 W  ITA ITALY 12.13 +2.8 

      ATLETICA LIVORNO   

18 2 74 PIRAS Cinzia 1995 W  ITA ITALY 12.16 +0.8 

      AS TESPIENSE QUARTU   

19 6 66 STANCHI Martina 1999 W  ITA ITALY 12.20 +0.9 

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.   

19 1 85 GREPPI Aurora 2002 W  ITA ITALY 12.20 +2.8 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

21 3 71 ROMEO Elisa 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.29 +0.9 

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

22 4 77 LAI Federica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 12.43 +1.2 

      AS DELOGU NUORO   

FINALS - RESULTS

Final 1 (Best Final)  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:36 - Wind: -1.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 87 BONGIORNI Anna 1993 W  ITA ITALY 11.62

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA  

2 3 90 HERRERA ABREU Johanelis 1995 W  ITA ITALY 11.68

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

3 6 73 PAOLETTA Jessica 1988 W  ITA ITALY 11.85

      C.S. ESERCITO  

4 5 76 ALLOH Audrey 1987 W  ITA ITALY 11.86

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE  

5 2 75 DRAISCI Ilenia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 11.90

      C.S. ESERCITO  

6 1 89 IORI Eleonora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 11.91

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

Final 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:31 - Wind: -0.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 84 ZUECCO Margherita 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.82

      ATL.VICENTINA  

2 5 65 GALA Chiara 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.99

      A.S.D. ACSI ITALIA ATLETICA  

3 2 68 GIANNOTTI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 12.07

      A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874  

4 6 81 DI CUONZO Stefania 1999 W  ITA ITALY 12.28

      ATLETICA 85 FAENZA  

 1 72 ALBERTI Eleonora 2000 W  ITA ITALY DNS

      N. ATL. VARESE  

 3 69 MENCHINI Rebecca 2001 W  ITA ITALY DNS

      ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI  

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb



7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

200m WOMEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 23.77 +0.9 Alessia NIOTTA ITA 25/05/2017 

SERIES - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Serie 1 Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:02 - Wind: +1.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 93 VERDERIO Ilaria 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.17

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

2 3 79 GUGLIELMI Giulia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 24.54

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

3 4 67 MANNU Giulia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 24.55

      AS DELOGU NUORO  

4 2 92 LIMONTA Sara 1999 W  ITA ITALY 24.76

      ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO  

5 6 95 FERRERO Eleonora 1994 W  ITA ITALY 25.19

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

Serie 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 18:07 - Wind: +1.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 90 HERRERA ABREU Johanelis 1995 W  ITA ITALY (MR) 23.70

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

2 5 91 NIOTTA Alessia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 23.93

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

3 6 94 PAVESE Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.08

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

4 2 80 AMIDEI Martina 1991 W  ITA ITALY 24.19

      C.U.S. TORINO  

5 1 86 GALIMBERTI Sabrina 1994 W  ITA ITALY 24.55

      BRACCO ATLETICA  

 4 87 BONGIORNI Anna 1993 W  ITA ITALY DNS

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA  

SUMMARY Polisportivo `Fontanassa` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 3 90 HERRERA ABREU Johanelis 1995 W  ITA ITALY (MR) 23.70 +1.1 

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

2 5 91 NIOTTA Alessia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 23.93 +1.1 

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

3 6 94 PAVESE Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.08 +1.1 

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

4 5 93 VERDERIO Ilaria 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.17 +1.4 

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

5 2 80 AMIDEI Martina 1991 W  ITA ITALY 24.19 +1.1 

      C.U.S. TORINO   

6 3 79 GUGLIELMI Giulia 1989 W  ITA ITALY 24.54 +1.4 

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

7 1 86 GALIMBERTI Sabrina 1994 W  ITA ITALY 24.55 +1.1 

      BRACCO ATLETICA   

7 4 67 MANNU Giulia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 24.55 +1.4 

      AS DELOGU NUORO   

9 2 92 LIMONTA Sara 1999 W  ITA ITALY 24.76 +1.4 

      ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO   

10 6 95 FERRERO Eleonora 1994 W  ITA ITALY 25.19 +1.4 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

 4 87 BONGIORNI Anna 1993 W  ITA ITALY DNS +1.1 

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb

7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

400m WOMEN - RESULTS 23/05 -

http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/Index.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYTEAM1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/RESULTSBYEVENT1.htm


19:14

 Record MR 52.80 Chiara BAZZONI ITA 10/06/2012 

SERIES - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Serie 1  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 19:05 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 101 PUTTI Federica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 56.66

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER  

2 5 105 PIRANA Veronica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 58.05

      ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI  

3 4 106 ARDISSONE Eleonora 1997 W  ITA ITALY 58.13

      C.U.S. TORINO  

4 2 98 BERTOLINI Alessia 1999 W  ITA ITALY 58.59

      BRACCO ATLETICA  

Serie 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 19:12 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 96 LUKUDO Raphaela Boaheng 1994 W  ITA ITALY 52.82

      C.S. ESERCITO  

2 4 97 BORGA Rebecca 1998 W  ITA ITALY 53.67

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

3 5 99 MANGIONE Alice 1997 W  ITA ITALY 54.99

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

4 6 102 CASAGRANDE MONTESI Auro 1998 W  ITA ITALY 55.23

      C.U.S. PARMA  

5 2 103 MILANI Marta 1987 W  ITA ITALY 55.72

      C.S. ESERCITO  

SUMMARY Polisportivo `Fontanassa` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 96 LUKUDO Raphaela Boaheng 1994 W  ITA ITALY 52.82

      C.S. ESERCITO  

2 4 97 BORGA Rebecca 1998 W  ITA ITALY 53.67

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE  

3 5 99 MANGIONE Alice 1997 W  ITA ITALY 54.99

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP  

4 6 102 CASAGRANDE MONTESI Auro 1998 W  ITA ITALY 55.23

      C.U.S. PARMA  

5 2 103 MILANI Marta 1987 W  ITA ITALY 55.72

      C.S. ESERCITO  

6 3 101 PUTTI Federica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 56.66

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER  

7 5 105 PIRANA Veronica 1996 W  ITA ITALY 58.05

      ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI  

8 4 106 ARDISSONE Eleonora 1997 W  ITA ITALY 58.13

      C.U.S. TORINO  

9 2 98 BERTOLINI Alessia 1999 W  ITA ITALY 58.59

      BRACCO ATLETICA  

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb

7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

100 Hs WOMEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 13.03 +2.0 Giulia PENNELLA ITA 02/07/2014 

SERIES - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Serie 1  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 16:43 - Wind: +2.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/Index.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYTEAM1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/RESULTSBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/Index.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYTEAM1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/RESULTSBYEVENT1.htm


1 3 117 LATINI Giulia 1991 W  ITA ITALY 13.50

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA  

2 4 109 CARMASSI Giada 1994 W  ITA ITALY 13.77

      C.S. ESERCITO  

3 2 95 FERRERO Eleonora 1994 W  ITA ITALY 14.08

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

4 5 112 GUIZZETTI Linda 1998 W  ITA ITALY 14.08

      ATLETICA MONZA  

5 6 113 TAINI Silvia 1994 W  ITA ITALY 14.10

      BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 SSD SRL  

6 1 116 CAIRO Noemi 1996 W  ITA ITALY 14.42

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.  

Serie 2  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 16:46 - Wind: +1.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 115 BOGLIOLO Luminosa 1995 W  ITA ITALY (MR) 12.99

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

2 6 108 WEGIERSKA Angelika Elzb 1994 W  ITA ITALY 13.30

      ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.  

3 2 111 MOSETTI Nicla 1997 W  ITA ITALY 13.42

      BRACCO ATLETICA  

4 1 107 OKI Desola 1999 W  ITA ITALY 13.53

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA  

5 4 114 CATTANEO Micol 1982 W35  ITA ITALY 13.59

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA  

 3 110 DI LAZZARO Elisa Maria 1998 W  ITA ITALY DNF

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA  

SUMMARY Polisportivo `Fontanassa` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 5 115 BOGLIOLO Luminosa 1995 W  ITA ITALY (MR) 12.99 +1.0 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

2 6 108 WEGIERSKA Angelika Elzb 1994 W  ITA ITALY 13.30 +1.0 

      ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.   

3 2 111 MOSETTI Nicla 1997 W  ITA ITALY 13.42 +1.0 

      BRACCO ATLETICA   

4 3 117 LATINI Giulia 1991 W  ITA ITALY 13.50 +2.0 

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

5 1 107 OKI Desola 1999 W  ITA ITALY 13.53 +1.0 

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA   

6 4 114 CATTANEO Micol 1982 W35  ITA ITALY 13.59 +1.0 

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

7 4 109 CARMASSI Giada 1994 W  ITA ITALY 13.77 +2.0 

      C.S. ESERCITO   

8 2 95 FERRERO Eleonora 1994 W  ITA ITALY 14.08 +2.0 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

9 5 112 GUIZZETTI Linda 1998 W  ITA ITALY 14.08 +2.0 

      ATLETICA MONZA   

10 6 113 TAINI Silvia 1994 W  ITA ITALY 14.10 +2.0 

      BRIXIA ATLETICA 2014 SSD SRL   

11 1 116 CAIRO Noemi 1996 W  ITA ITALY 14.42 +2.0 

      S.A.F.ATLETICA PIEMONTE A.S.D.   

 3 110 DI LAZZARO Elisa Maria 1998 W  ITA ITALY DNF +1.0 

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb

7° MEETING INTERNAZIONALE
Città di Savona
Organization: SV999 - CUS SAVONA - SAVONA

100m FISPES MEN - RESULTS 23/05 -
19:10

 Record MR 10.15 +0.9 Filippo TORTU ITA 25/05/2017 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Event    List by Team    Res. by Event   

Final  PHOTOFINISH  Polisportivo `Fontanassa` - 23 May 2018 - Start Time: 17:33 - Wind: +3.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark
1 4 121 MANIGRASSO Simone 1990 M64  ITA ITALY 11.39

http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/Index.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/ENTRYLISTBYTEAM1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2018/COD7057/RESULTSBYEVENT1.htm


      G.S.PARALIMPICO FIAMME GIALLE  

2 5 120 MURATORIO Emanuele 1984 M38  ITA ITALY 14.38

      G.S.H. SEMPIONE 82 A.S.D.  

3 3 119 TERRANEO Andrea 1987 M38  ITA ITALY 17.41

      G.S.H. SEMPIONE 82 A.S.D.  

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb


